
Gomroc, •ulliuci {!/A/ 1/ J · I 3 7f- tJ .ff- tJ I 
~~ectiVe Date <G. 3D ·r3 
Term Date I 2 · "J""I· "!:2. 
Cost : ' 
Revenue #' 1'yZ Zi<i:: -
Total NTE: ----

Action 
RenewaiBy /0·1-13 
Term : --'_/)--t.f'-';;:(:::>..:... _.3/..!lc:.--"1:.,.3;!.__ __ 
Reviewed by:_~'!::!tt::...=-=---------

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Requested Board Meeting Date: Sept. 3. 2013 

ITEM SUMMARY, JUST/FICA TION &lor SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 

The Arizona Department of Health Services, Office of Chronic Disease Prevention and 
Nutrition Services, receives funding through a cooperative agreement with the Centers for 
Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) and the State of Arizona to provide a statewide breast 
and cervical cancer screening program, known locally as the Well Woman HealthCheck 
Program. The WWHP is part of the National Breast and Cervical Cancer Early Detection 
Program (NBCCEDP). Funds from this program are used to provide breast and cervical 
cancer screening and diagnostic services for women with incomes up to 250% of the Federal 
Poverty Level. Cancer treatment cannot be covered by this grant, but women diagnosed with 
cancer are screened for AHCCCS eligibility. 

Amendment #1 ADHS Contract No. 13-029607 for Pima County's Well Women HealthCheck 
program, extends the grant for a six month period, though December 31, 2013. The annual do. 
not exceed amount of $882,500 in the contract was not changed. Therefore, this extension 

. represents a maximum amount of $441,750 for half a year's funding. 

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): CTN 13*0089 

STAFF RECOMMENDA TION(S): Approval 

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: 1740 W. Adams. Phoenix. AZ 85007 
Page 1 of2 



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG. _____ _ 

ITEM NO.------

PIMA COUNTY COST: and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$ 441,750 

FUN Dl NG SOU RCE(S) :___,s":"ta,.,te_,G"-"ra"!'ntJ:F!!!.un"'-d=:'-A~D;r:H.,s:--=-,---,:----=---::--:--:--:---­
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.) 

Advertised Public Hearing: [ . .. ······· D ~~~-- -[J,_N_o __ 

Board of Supervisors District: 

IMPACT: 

IF APPROVED: 

Pima County residents that meet the income and age requirements of the 
program will continue to receive breast and cervical cancer screening and 
diagnostic services provided through contracts the Pima County Health 
Department has with local providers through December 31, 2013. 

IF DENIED: 

Pima County residents will not be able to receive breast and cervical cancer 
screening and diagnostic services provided through contracts the Pima County Health 
Department has with local providers. 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Health 

CONTACT PERSON:...:S""h"'a"-ro""n"--'='G'-"ra'-'.!n"'-t _______ TELEPHONE NO.: 243-7842 

Page 2 of2 



INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (IGA) AMENDMENT 

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH SERVICES 

1740 W. Adams, Room 303 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

(602) 542-1040 
602 542-1741 Fax 

Contract No: ADHS13-029607 Amendment No. 1 
Procurement Specialist 

Manuel Gonzales 

It is mutually agreed that the Intergovernmental Agreement referenced is amended, effective date of final signature unless 
otherwise specified, as follows: 

1. Pursuant to Page Two (2), Special Tenms and Conditions, Provision Four (4) Contract Administration and 
Operation 4.2, Contract Renewal, the Contract is hereby extended through December 31, 2013 . ... "·-·------, 

CONTRACT 

No.t! m-11/J -/i&tJauotJ()oot)clfotJ;J() J, 
AMENDMENT NO. tJI 
This number must appear on all 

and 
this 

Invoices, correspondence 
documents pertaining to 
contract. 

Pima County Health Department 

3950 South Country Club, #1 00 

Tucson Arizona 85701 

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 11~952, the undersigned publfc agency attomey 
has determined that this Intergovernmental Agreement is in. proper 
form and is within the powers and authority granted under the laws of 
the State of Arizona. 

an 
Agreement between public agencies, has been reviewed pursuant to 
A.R.S. § 11-952 by the undersigned Assistant Attorney Genera!, who 
has determined that it Is in proper form and Is within the powers and 
authority granted under the laws of the State of Arizona. 

General 

1. 

date The Public is hereby cautioned not to commence 
any blllable work or provide any material, service or construction under 
this IGA until the !GA has been executed by an authorized ADHS 
signatory. 

State of Arizona 

Signed this __ day of _________ 2013 


